TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM448467 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER EFFECTIVE DATE: 04/01/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Custom Direct, Inc.		03/24/2014	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Direct Checks Unlimited Sales, Inc.		
Street Address:	8245 N. Union Blvd.		
City:	Colorado Springs		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80920		
Entity Type:	Corporation: COLORADO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3921671	STYLES CHECKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123329081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612.371.5213

Email: dockmpls@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Heather J. Kliebenstein

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12839.212US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heather J. Kliebenstein	
SIGNATURE:	/Heather J. Kliebenstein/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Certificate of Merger to Direct Checks Unlimited Sales#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger to Direct Checks Unlimited Sales#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger to Direct Checks Unlimited Sales#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006189 FRAME: 0409

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CUSTOM DIRECT, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "DIRECT CHECKS UNLIMITED SALES, INC." UNDER

THE NAME OF "DIRECT CHECKS UNLIMITED SALES, INC.", A CORPORATION

ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF COLORADO,

AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF

MARCH, A.D. 2014, AT 5:34 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL,

A.D. 2014.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5505044 8100M

140378920

DATE: 03-27-14

AUTHENTICATION: 1244017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006189 FRAME: 0410

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:41 FM 03/25/2014 FILED 05:34 PM 03/25/2014 SRV 140378920 - 3639072 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF CUSTOM DIRECT, INC. INTO DIRECT CHECKS UNLIMITED SALES, INC.

Pursuant to Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law ("DGCL"), the undersigned certifies as follows:

- 1. The constituent corporations are Custom Direct, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("CDI") and Direct Checks Unlimited Sales, Inc., a Colorado corporation ("DCUS").
- 2. An agreement of merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 252(c) of the DGCL.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation is Direct Checks Unlimited Sales, Inc.
- 4. The articles of incorporation of DCUS shall be the articles of incorporation of the surviving corporation.
- 5. The executed agreement of merger is on file at the principal office of the surviving corporation at 8245 N. Union Blvd., Colorado Springs, CO 80920.
- 6. A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by DCUS, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.
- 7. DCUS, as the surviving corporation, agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of CDI arising from this merger, as well as for enforcement of any obligation of DCUS arising from this merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the right of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the DGCL, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept services of process in any such suit or proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to 8245 N. Union Blvd., Colorado Springs, CO 80920.
- 8. The merger shall be effective on April 1, 2014.

[Remainder of page left intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006189 FRAME: 0411 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Direct Checks Unlimited Sales, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its corporate name this 24th day of March, 2014.

DIRECT CHECKS UNLIMITED SALES, INC.

Terry D. Peterson

Its Vice President & Treasurer

4845-9871-9257\1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006189 FRAME: 0412